506816802 08/13/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6863623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CLINT ROGER SABATIER	05/15/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	925599 ALBERTA LTD.	
Street Address:	PO BOX 7893	
City:	BONNYVILLE	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T9N 2J2	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17401527

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (613)787-3558

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** dmerritt@blg.com

Correspondent Name: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP

Address Line 1: 100 QUEEN STREET

Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT 81951A-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID MERRITT
SIGNATURE:	/David Merritt/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=PAT\_81951A-2\_Assignment#page1.tif source=PAT\_81951A-2\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506816802 REEL: 057169 FRAME: 0763

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

1

### Clint Roger SABATIER, PO Box 7893, Bonnyville, Alberta T9N 2J2

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as **February 3, 2015** I do sell and assign to:

925599 Alberta Ltd. PO Box 7893 Bonnyville, AB T9N 2J2

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. **62/111,345** filed **February 3, 2015**, relating to, and entitled:

#### PIPE CONNECTOR

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

I agree that I will communicate to the assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention(s), execute any papers, make any rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible relating to any patent application or issued patent hereby assigned to aid the assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for the invention(s) in any and all countries and jurisdictions.

I authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

PAT 81951-0

OTT01: 6948566; v1

Page 1 of 2

Clint Roger SABATIER	Witness:
Executed at	whose full post office address is  Co BLG  100,500-3 M Am 500, Calgacy, AB  was personally present and did see Clint Roger  SABATIER execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.  Signature

925599 Alberta Ltd.	Witness:
Executed at City City	I. <u>Debhte Condon</u> Print Name
Province/State, Country	whose full post office address is
	Ch BLG
This	1900, 520-3rd Ave Sw, Calgary, AP - 72.8 253
11 6 6 6 6	was personally present and did see
By: ///// Salatile	Clint Sahatier Name
Title:	execute the within assignment and such representative is personally known to me.
	Oabbie Hondon
Signature	Signature

PAT 81951-0

OTT01: 6948566: v1

**RECORDED: 08/13/2021** 

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 057169 FRAME: 0765